PRESS RELEASE LIBERTY LATIN AMERICA



LIBERTY LATIN AMERICA CHAMPIONS A BETTER INTERNET THROUGH EDUCATION

DENVER, COLORADO – February 6, 2024: <u>Liberty Latin America Ltd</u>. ("Liberty Latin America" or the "Company") (NASDAQ: LILA and LILAK, OTC Link: LILAB) joins the global community in supporting Safer Internet Day by prioritizing the online education and safety of senior citizens and children. Under the theme #TogetherForABetterInternet, the Company is offering a number of ways for employees, their loved ones, and their communities to educate themselves including informational resources to empower them with insights into the effective use of parental control software, understanding cybercriminal behaviors, and practicing responsible online behaviors.

Felipe Ruiz, VP, Information Security, and CISO, Liberty Latin America commented, "We, as the leading telecommunications provider in the region, have a responsibility of making the internet a safer place, which is why every year we take special interest in Safer Internet Day. This year, across all our markets, we are sharing resources internally and externally – focusing on the most vulnerable audiences, children and senior citizens – so we can collectively support each other throughout the year in our online activities and education."

Liberty Latin America Safer Internet Day activities across the region include thousands of employees joining together in the following:

- In Panama, we will host a content dissemination campaign for social media targeting parents and children and partner with the Women of Security, Internet Society of Panama, Authority for Government Innovation and the National Oratory Contest, to promote internet safety.
- Partnering with the Bankers Association of Trinidad and Tobago to host a session on Being Safe Online for students of the Dabadie Government Primary School.
- Hosting a SID Teen Summit in conjunction with the Royal Bahamas Police Force and a video-essay competition on internet safety for students at the primary and high school levels.
- Providing a Youth Summit for high school students across Jamaica.
- Collaborating with Puerto Rican NGOs to provide educational workshops and develop content to promote the message of making the internet a safer place.

Liberty Latin America's Safer Internet Day activities also include an internal campaign providing online safety resources, videos, and tools – as well as a company-wide event with watch parties in various markets in which employees will virtually join Gezer Molina, National Director of Cybersecurity for the Costa Rican Ministry of Science, Innovation, Technology, and Telecommunications, and Felipe Ruiz in a conversation about how to keep your digital identity safe.

"Additionally, while we embrace online safety, we continue to progress in our purpose of "Connecting Communities. Changing Lives." by ensuring the connections we provide our people, customers, and communities are seamless and reliable so they can access a better, safer internet," Ruiz added.



ABOUT LIBERTY LATIN AMERICA

Liberty Latin America is a leading communications company operating in over 20 countries across Latin America and the Caribbean under the consumer brands BTC, Flow, Liberty and Más Móvil, and through ClaroVTR, our joint venture in Chile. The communications and entertainment services that we offer to our residential and business customers in the region include digital video, broadband internet, telephony, and mobile services. Our business products and services include enterprise-grade connectivity, data center, hosting and managed solutions, as well as information technology solutions with customers ranging from small and medium enterprises to international companies and governmental agencies. In addition, Liberty Latin America operates a subsea and terrestrial fiber optic cable network that connects approximately 40 markets in the region.

Liberty Latin America has three separate classes of common shares, which are traded on the NASDAQ Global Select Market under the symbols "LILA" (Class A) and "LILAK" (Class C), and on the OTC link under the symbol "LILAB" (Class B).

For more information, please visit <u>www.lla.com</u> or contact:

Investor Relations: Kunal Patel: ir@lla.com Media Relations: Kim Larson: <u>llacommunications@lla.com</u>